



Tesfay asbl/vzw

Support, in partnership, of development projects conceived by Ethiopians

Followed by donorinfo since: 2007

78, Thiriart street

4000 Liège

+32 (0) 42 541 233

tesfay.asbl@skynet.be

<http://tesfayblog.blogspot.be>

[PDF version](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Social mission

Tesfay supports, through partnerships, long term development projects started by Ethiopians and encourages exchange between here and there. The supported projects are locally managed and all aim to reinforce the self-esteem, the participatory democracy and to reduce the inequality.



This organisation communicates in French. Please consult the [information in French](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

André Crismer (president), Marie Tamo (treasurer), Miguelle Benrubi (secretary)

Daily management

André Crismer

Founded in

2005

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

6

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE81 0014 6751 5424 -CEBABEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Newsletter

La Lettre de Tesfay, half-yearly

Financial information

2019

Audit info: [auditor], chairman, signed a statement on honour certifying the accuracy and truthfulness of the 2019 accounts.

Costs 2019

Total=32.321€ (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=35.656€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	31.748 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	35.356 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	354 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	300 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	0 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	219 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	32.321 €	Total proceeds 2019	35.656 €
		Balance: 3.335 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

25.696 €

Total assets 2019

25.696 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

26.696 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2019

26.696 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 25.696 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2018

Total=21.638€(100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=22.801€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	20.621 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	22.327 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	143 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	791 €	Membership fees ⁷³	350 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	0 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	124 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	82 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	21.638 €	Total proceeds 2018	22.801 €
		Balance: 1.163 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

22.361 €

Total assets 2018

22.361 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

22.361 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2018

22.361 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 22.361 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been analysed by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants I PCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=27.726€ (100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=41.869€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	26.918 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	41.157 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	574 €	Membership fees ⁷³	150 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	145 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	17 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	545 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	89 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	27.726 €	Total proceeds 2017	41.869 €
		Balance: 14.143 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

21.198 €

Total assets 2017

21.198 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

21.198 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2017

21.198 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 21.198 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants IPCF-BIBF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=24.770 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	24.163 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	140 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	382 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	85 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	24.770 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=25.100 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	24.005 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	250 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	845 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2016	25.100 €
Balance: 330 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	7.055 €
Total assets 2016	7.055 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	7.055 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2016	7.055 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 7.055 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.